

RESOLUTION NO. 28701

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 28642 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE YEAR FIVE (5) OF THE FIVE (5) YEAR CONTRACT WITH JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP FOR CONTINUATION OF PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSENT DECREE, CONTRACT NO. W-12-008-101, FOR A REVISED AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR DOLLARS (\$2,295,924.00).

---

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby amending Resolution No. 28642 so as to authorize year five (5) of the five (5) year contract with Jacobs Engineering Group for continuation of program management services associated with the Consent Decree, Contract No. W-12-008-101, for a revised amount of \$2,295,924.00.

ADOPTED: July 19, 2016

/mem